BRANCH LOCATIONS

Address

Hours

Main Office	21 North Main Denison, IA 51442	8:30-4:00 MTWTHF
Walk up Window	21 North Main Denison, IA 51442	4:00-5:00 MTWTHF 7:30-12:00 Saturday
Drive-up	21 North Main Denison, IA 51442	7:30-5:00 MTWTHF 7:30-12:00 Saturday
ATMs	21 North Main Denison, IA 51442	

Landmands Bank a Division of Crawford County Trust & Savings Bank

Main Office	201 South Division St. Audubon, IA 50025	8:00-3:00 MTWTH 8:00-4:00 Friday
Drive-up	201 South Division St. Audubon, IA 50025	7:30-3:00 MTWTH 7:30-5:00 Friday 8:00-10:00 Saturday
Branch	105 N. Main St. Kimballton, IA 51543	8:00-3:00 MTWTHF
АТМ	201 South Division St Audubon IA 50025	

ASSESSMENT AREA

Crawford County Trust and Savings Bank's assessment area consist of all the census tracks 701, 702, 703, 704, and 705 within Crawford County; all the census tracts 701,702,703 within Audubon County; all the census tracts 9601, 9602, 9603, 9604, 9605, 9604 within Shelby County; all the census tracts 9601, 9602, 9603, 9604, 9605, 9606 within Carroll County; and one census tract 9502 in Guthrie County.